Appendix 6

Local Growth Schemes

Changes made under 10% Tolerance levels

Project Name

Queensway Gateway Road
Strategic Site Infrastructure
Newhaven Flood Defences
Swallows Business Park
North Bexhill Access Road

Folkestone Seafront : onsite infrastructure and engineering works
Kent Sustainable Interventions programme

Area

East Sussex County Council
East Sussex County Council
East Sussex County Council
East Sussex County Council
East Sussex County Council
Kent County Council

Kent County Council

Change made

Transfer £0.6m of funding to North Bexhill Access Road project in 15/16
Transfer £0.17m of funding to North Bexhill Access Road project in 15/16
Transfer £0.1m of funding to North Bexhill Access Raod project in 15/16
Transfer £0.14m of funding to North Bexhill Access Raod project in 15/16
Transfer £1.01m of funding into project from lines above

Ovwerspend on project

Underspend on project

Value of
Project
£

6,000,000
1,700,000
1,500,000
1,400,000
16,600,000
5,000,000
3,000,000
35,200,000

Value of
Change
£

(600,000)
(170,000)
(100,000)
(140,000)
1,010,000
33,000
(33,000)

Value of
Change
%

-10.0%
-10.0%
-6.7%
-10.0%
6.1%
0.7%
-1.1%
0.0%

Please note, whilst the above changes do not require Accountability Board sign off, they must be approved by Central Government under current reporting requirements.

The Accountable Body and the Secretariat are working with officials in BIS/DfT to get approval.



