Appendix 6

Local Growth Schemes					
Changes made under 10% Tolerance levels			Value of	Value of	Value of
			Project	Change	Change
			£	£	%
Project Name	Area	Change made			
Queensway Gateway Road	East Sussex County Council	Transfer £0.6m of funding to North Bexhill Access Road project in 15/16	6,000,000	(600,000)	-10.0%
Strategic Site Infrastructure	East Sussex County Council	Transfer £0.17m of funding to North Bexhill Access Road project in 15/16	1,700,000	(170,000)	-10.0%
Newhaven Flood Defences	East Sussex County Council	Transfer £0.1m of funding to North Bexhill Access Raod project in 15/16	1,500,000	(100,000)	-6.7%
Swallows Business Park	East Sussex County Council	Transfer £0.14m of funding to North Bexhill Access Raod project in 15/16	1,400,000	(140,000)	-10.0%
North Bexhill Access Road	East Sussex County Council	Transfer £1.01m of funding into project from lines above	16,600,000	1,010,000	6.1%
Folkestone Seafront : onsite infrastructure and engineering works	Kent County Council	Overspend on project	5,000,000	33,000	0.7%
Kent Sustainable Interventions programme	Kent County Council	Underspend on project	3,000,000	(33,000)	-1.1%
			35,200,000	-	0.0%

Please note, whilst the above changes do not require Accountability Board sign off, they must be approved by Central Government under current reporting requirements. The Accountable Body and the Secretariat are working with officials in BIS/DfT to get approval.